2022PR00027

BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD
OF THE
ILLINOIS ATTORNEY REGISTRATION
AND
DISCIPLINARY COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

MICHAEL ANTHONY MANGES,

Attorney-Respondent,

No. 6280536.

Comm. No. 2022PR00027

## **ANSWER**

NOW COMES Respondent, Michael A. Manges, by and through his attorney, James A. Doppke, Jr., Robinson, Stewart, Montgomery & Doppke, LLC, and for his answer to the Administrator's Complaint in this matter, states as follows:

Respondent Michael A. Manges makes no Answer to the Administrator's Complaint and hereby asserts his rights pursuant to the Fifth Amendment of the Constitution of the United States of America as to each and every allegation of the Administrator's Complaint.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ James A. Doppke, Jr.

BY: James A. Doppke, Jr.

Counsel for Respondent

James A. Doppke, Jr.
Robinson, Stewart, Montgomery, & Doppke LLC
33 North Dearborn Street, Suite 1420
Chicago, IL 60602
(312) 676-9878
jdoppke@rsmdlaw.com

FILED 5/31/2022 1:46 PM ARDC Clerk

## BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD OF THE ILLINOIS ATTORNEY REGISTRATION AND DISCIPLINARY COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

MICHAEL ANTHONY MANGES,

Attorney-Respondent,

No. 6280536.

Comm. No. 2022PR00027

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Scott Renfroe ARDC eService

srenfroe@iardc.org ARDCeService@iardc.org

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on May 31, 2022, I filed the attached Answer with the Clerk of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission, copies of which are hereby served upon you.

/s/ James A. Doppke, Jr.

BY: James A. Doppke, Jr.
Counsel for Respondent

## PROOF OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby certifies that he served the above Notice of Filing, and the attached Answer, by emailing them to the email addresses listed above on May 31, 2022, before 5:00 p.m.

/s/ James A. Doppke, Jr. James A. Doppke, Jr.

James A. Doppke, Jr.
Robinson, Stewart, Montgomery & Doppke
33 North Dearborn Street, Suite 1420
Chicago, IL 60602
(312) 676-9878
jdoppke@rsmdlaw.com

FILED 5/31/2022 1:46 PM ARDC Clerk